� Low double-digit net operating EPS accretion (2)

Synergies: � Expense: 15% of Wilmington Trust’s annual operating expenses, full run-rate

realized by year-end 2012

5

� Revenue: None assumed

Due Diligence: � Completed comprehensive due diligence, including detailed review of loan and

securities portfolios

Loan Loss Assumptions: � $1.0 billion (pre-tax), or 13% of Wilmington Trust’s gross loans

Merger-Related Charges: � $159 million pre-tax

Branding: � Retaining Wilmington Trust brand for trust and wealth management

� M&T brand maintained for regional banking

Expected Completion: � By mid-year 2011

1. Price and exchange ratio based on M&T closing price of $74.75 per share as of October 29, 2010.

2. Provides for estimated cost of future TARP repayment.

Board Representation: � Wilmington Trust CEO and Chairman Donald Foley to join M&T’s Board

Approval Requirements: � Approval by shareholders of Wilmington Trust

� Customary regulatory approvals

Deal Protection: � Break-up fee - $30 million, subject to specified conditions

Summary of Key Management / Governance Terms

6

Pro Forma Combined Franchise

($ in billions)

As of 9/30/2010 M&T

Wilmington

Trust Combined(2)

Assets: $68.2 $10.4 $78.6

Loans: $50.8 $8.1 $58.9

Deposits: $48.7 $8.3 $57.0

Branches: (1) 742 48 790

7

1. Current count.

2. Excludes impact of purchase accounting.

Branches: 742 48 790

Assets Under Management: $21.9 $58.4 $80.3

ATMs: (1) 1,855 225 2,080

Employees: 13,441 2,796 16,237

M&T

Wilmington Trust

� Wilmington Trust engaged outside party to review its commercial loan portfolio / re-evaluate

the risk ratings and loss content

� Subsequently, a 40-person M&T team evaluated Wilmington’s Commercial portfolio

� Over 11 days, M&T reviewed approximately 450 borrowers with $3 billion in outstandings, or

50% of the commercial portfolio

– Sample by loan category:

• Commercial, Financial and Agriculture – 43%

• CRE-Commercial Mortgage – 45%

• CRE-Construction – 64%

Comprehensive Loan Review

• CRE-Construction – 64%

� Another M&T team conducted on-site due diligence for Consumer and Residential Mortgage